

Sessions Case-48/2011

State

Vs

Promod Kr Borana @ Vinoy Singh

Order-38

Dated-09.09.2013-Ld PP files hazira.Sole accd. Preson on Cb is present in court by filing hazira.Ld defence counsel is present.Today is fixed for evidence of Pw-1.

No witness is present today.At this stage Ld PP files a petition praying for an adjournment and changing the present schedule on the ground stated in the petition.Perused the petition.Considered.Heard considered.Considering the ground prayer is allowed.

To-05.12.2013 & 06.12.2013 for evidence of PW-1.

Reissue summons at once.

Record need not be put up on 10.09.2013 &11.09.2013.

Accd. Person on CB as before

D/C By me.

Sd/

Madhuchanda Bose

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,

2nd Fast Track Court,

Bichar Bhavan, Calcutta.