

order – 43

Date – 5 / 5 / 14 -- Ld pp. Files hazira . Sole accd person on cb is present in court by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for further cross examination of pw – 1 .
No judicial work could be done today due to sad demise of senior member of bar association Ld .
Advocates did not take part in court proceeding from 10 . 30 am to pay respectful homage to the departed soul of Sri Biswanath verma .

To 6 . 5 . 14 for further cross examination of pw – 1 & cross examination of pw – 2 & 3 .
Accd. on cb as before .

D / C By me

Sd / -
Madhucchanda Bose
Addl . Dist & sessions judge
2nd FTC , Calcutta