

order – 44

Date – 6 / 5 / 14 -- Ld pp. Files hazira . Sole accd on cb is present in court by filing hazira.
Ld. defence counsel is present .

Today is fixed for further cross examination of pw – 1 & cross examination of pw –2 & 3 .

No witness is present today .

At this stage Ld . pp. files a petition praying for time on the stated in the petition . Perused the petition . Heard . Considered . Considering the ground the prayer is allowed .

To 25. 6 . 14 for further cross examination of pw – 1 .

Accd. on cb as before .

D / C By me

Sd / -

Madhucchanda Bose

Addl . Dist & sessions judge

2nd FTC , Calcutta