

Sessions Case-48/2011

Order-46

date-25.06.2014-Ld PP files hazira.Sole accd person on CB is present in court by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for cross examination of PW-1

No Judicial work could be done due to resolution taken by Bar Association to remain abstain themselves from attending court due to death of Ld advocate Sovan Nandi.

So the case is adjourned today.

To-01.08.2014 for cross examination of PW-1

Accd person on CB as before.

D/C. by me.

(Madhuchhanda Bose)
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
2nd Fast Track Court,
Bichar Bhawan, Calcutta.