

Order No. 81, dated: 15.03.2018

Today is fixed for appearance of the parties.

None appears and none moves the case for prosecution/ State.

Sole accused person is absent by petition and represented U/S 317 of Cr. P. C.

Today there is a Resolution taken by the Local Bar Association. Hence the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To **18.04.2018** for appearance of the parties.

Accused person is as before.

D & C by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.