

Order No. 82, dated: 18.04.2018

Today is fixed for appearance of the parties.

Ld. P.P files hazira.

Sole accused person on C.B is present before the Court.

No witness is present today. There is a resolution of the local Bar Association as well.

Let the case be proceeded for evidence as both sides have appeared.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Prosecution is hereby directed to take steps to bring the witness and Alamat if any on the next date.

To **04.06.2018** for ***Evidence***.

Accused person is as before.

D & C by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.