

Order No. 85, dated: 03.09.2018

Today is fixed for *Evidence*.

Ld. senior P. P as well as Ld. junior P. P file their hazira.

Sole accused person on C.B is present before the Court along with the Ld. Advocate.

The case is adjourned today as Ld. regular P.O is on leave. Smt. Moumita Bhattacharya, Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, FTC No. II is in – charge of this Ld. Court.

To 09.10.2018 for *Evidence*.

Accused person is as before.

D & C by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.
(in – charge)

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.
(in – charge)