

Order No. 86 dt 09.10.2018

To day is fixed for **evidence** .

Ld P.P is present . Witness is absent.

Sole accused person on C.B is absent by peatition U/S 317 of Cr.p.c.

There is a Resolution taken by the Local Bar Association, the case is adjourned today.

Due -to ensuing the **Puja Vacation** the next date of this case will be on **20.02.2019 for**

Accused person as before.

D /C by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge.

F.T.C-1 Calcutta.

Addl.Dist. & Sessions Judge.

F.T.C-1 Calcutta.