

Order No, 87.dt 20.12.2018

Court is vacant . Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya , Adj. FTC No- II is in charge of this Court.

To day is fixed for ***evidence.***

*Sole accused namely **Promod Borana** is present before the Court by filing hazira.*

Ld p.p is present by filing hazira. Witness is absent.

Accordingly case is adjourned today.

Fix **04.02.2019** for ***evidence.***

Accused person is as before.

D C / by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.
(in - charge)

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.
(in - charge)