

Order No.92. dt.08.08.2019

Today is fixed for **evidence**.

Sole accused person namely Promod Borana on C.B is present by filing hazira.

Ld P.P. is present by filing hazira.

PW-11 namely Dr.Abdul Kasem Molla is present. He is examined in chief and cross in full and discharged. Document is exhibited as - 10/q.

Fix **17.09.2019** for **evidence**.

Accused person is as before.

D C / by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.