

sc-48/11
CNR-WBCS01-000679-2011
Jo Code-WB01248

Order No.104.dt.21.04.2021

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person namely Pramod Kumar Borana @vinoy Sihgh ia absent by filing petition
U/S 317 of Cr.p.c.

Ld P.P. is absent.

There is a resolution taken by the Local Bar Association not to pass any adverse order .

The court is vacant.

Ld A.D.J. Bench-11 is in-charge of this court.

Accordingly the case is adjourned today.

Fix 26.05.2021 for evidence.

Accused person is as before.

D C / by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.
(in-Charge)

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.
(In-Charge)