

Sc-48/11
CNR-WBCS01-000679-2011

Order No.115,dt,13.06.2022

Today is fixed for evidence of 15 and 16.

Sole accused person on C.B is present by filing hazira.

Ld P.P. is present by filing hazira.

No witness is turned up today.

The case is adjourned today for the end of justice.

As per direction of the Hon'ble High Court vide notification no.4680 dt 06.02.2006 and as per order of the Ld Chief Judge vide letter no.2411(4)-S dt.29 th March 2022 for expeditious disposal of case pending in this court.

Accordingly the case is fixed for 13.07.2022 for evidence of CSW -15 and 16.

Accused person is as before.

D & C by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Calcutta.
JO Code WB00863

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
1st Fast Track Court , Calcutta
JO Code WB0863

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Calcutta.
JO Code WB00863

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
1st Fast Track Court , Calcutta
JO Code WB00836