

Sc-48/11

CNR-WBCS01-000679-2011

Order No.134.dt.20.11.2024

Today is fixed for further evidence of PW-18.

The sole accused person namely Pramod Kumar Borana on C.B is absent and represented by filing petition U/S 317 of Cr.P.C.

The prayer is allowed.

Ld PP is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Defence lawyer is also present.

The witness PW-18 is present. He is further examined in part and deferred on the prayer of Ld. PP.

During examination, the seizure list dated 01.03.2011 is marked as Exbt.17 and the signature in the seizure list is marked as Exbt-17/1.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fixing 12.12.2024 for further evidence.

The accused person is same as before.

D/C by me

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1,Calcutta
JO CodeWB00910

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1,Calcutta
JO CodeWB00910