

Sc-48/2011
CNR-WBCS01-000679-2011
Present: Sri Koustuv Mukhopadhyay
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.1, Calcutta

Order No.138.dt.22.05.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person namely, Pramod Kumar Borana @ Vinoy Singh on C.B is present by filing hazira.

Ld P.P is present by filing hazira.

PW-18, namely, Sajedur Rahman is present. He is further cross examined in part and the same is deferred on the prayer of the Ld. Defence Counsel.

Document is marked as Exbt.-C from the side of the defence.

The case is fixed on 14.07.2025 for evidence.

Accused person is as before.

D/C by me

Sd/-
Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB01059

Sd/-
Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB01059