

Sc-48/2011
CNR-WBCS01-000679-2011
Present:Sri Koustuv Mukhopadhyay
Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.1,Calcutta

Order No.143.dt.19.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and examination of the accused person u/sec. 313 of Cr.P.C.

Sole accused person namely, Pramod Kumar Borana @ Vinoy Singh on C.B is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

Now the record is taken up for examination of the accused person u/sec. 313 of Cr.P.C.

The accused person is examined u/sec. 313 of Cr.P.C. and all the questions have been read over and explained in his own language understandable to him and on being asked the accused person wants to adduce one defence witness on his behalf.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

The case is fixed on **17.02.2026** for appearance and evidence of D.W.

Accused person is as before.

D/C by me

Sd/-
Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Court 1,Calcutta
JO CodeWB01059

Sd/-
Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB01059