

Sc-48/2011
CNR-WBCS01-000679-2011
Present:Sri Koustuv Mukhopadhyay
Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.1,Calcutta

Order No.144.dt.17.02.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of D.W.

Sole accused person namely, Pramod Kumar Borana @ Vinoy Singh on C.B is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

Defence Witness namely, Naresh Pandit is present. He is examined-in-chief and cross-examined in full as D.W.-01 and discharged.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

The case is fixed on 25.03.2026 for appearance and argument.

Accused person is as before.

D/C by me

Sd/-
Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Court 1,Calcutta
JO CodeWB01059

Sd/-
Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB01059